

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: July 15, 2019 Re: Amendment and Consent to Assignment with University of Missouri and Columbia Family Medical Services, Inc.

Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign an agreement with University of Missouri to amend the current agreement for a Medical Director and Consent to Assignment of that Agreement to Columbia Family Medical Services, Inc.

Discussion

The Department of Public Health and Human Services (PHHS) has an agreement with the University of Missouri to provide the services of a Medical Director. These services allow for collaborative practice agreements between the Medical Director and PHHS nursing staff to provide services such as immunizations, family planning, refugee physicals, sexually transmitted diseases, pregnancy testing, etc. The current Medical Director is retiring at the end of 2019. As a result, PHHS has identified a physician to take over the duties of the Medical Director. The current Medical Director will continue providing services on a reduced schedule from August – December 2019. During that time, the incoming Medical Director will also be providing services on a reduced schedule to allow for provider training and transfer of the collaborative practice agreements. The new Medical Director will provide all appropriate services beginning January 1, 2020. This amendment clarifies these changes in staffing and assigns the University of Missouri's original agreement to Columbia Family Medical Services, Inc.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The costs of this amendment were anticipated and included in the FY 19 budget.

Long-Term Impact: Annual costs will be included in each annual budget.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
January 19, 2016	City Council passed B5-16 (Ordinance No. 022716) to authorize a physician services agreement.

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.